

## CACI and American Cyber Receive Department of Defense Nunn-Perry Award for Mentor-Protégé Excellence

Arlington, Va., June 20, 2017 - CACI International Inc (<u>NYSE MKT: CACI</u>) and American Cyber, Inc. announced today that the companies have received the prestigious Nunn-Perry Award from the Department of Defense (DoD) for excellence in the DoD Mentor-Protégé Program (MPP).

The DoD MPP assists small businesses (protégés) to successfully compete for prime contract and subcontract awards by partnering with large companies (mentors) under individual, project-based agreements. CACI and American Cyber's partnership in the MPP is sponsored by the U.S. Army Office of Small Business Programs and the Army CIO/G-6. The Nunn-Perry Award, named in honor of former Senator Sam Nunn and former Secretary of Defense William Perry, recognizes outstanding mentor-protégé teams in the MPP.

Under the MPP partnership, with CACI serving as mentor, American Cyber has successfully been awarded its first prime contract, significantly grown its workforce, and expanded into additional regions and market areas. CACI has aligned its Small Business Advocacy Office to its business development and operations organizations to maximize and leverage support for strategic programs such as the MPP.

According to Gary Winkler, American Cyber's President, "The Nunn-Perry Award represents what the DoD Mentor-Protégé Program is all about – exceptional teamwork between large and small industry partners to expand the DoD industrial base in service of our national security and defense. On behalf of American Cyber's workforce, we are honored and grateful to have been selected to participate in the DoD Mentor-Protégé Program, and we thank our sponsors who made it possible: the Army CIO/G-6, the Army Office of Small Business Programs, and our mentor, CACI."

CACI Enterprise Solutions and Services Executive Vice President <u>Val Lyons</u>, the company's Executive Sponsor for the DoD MPP, said, "CACI is proud to receive this award along with our protégé company American Cyber. We are committed to supporting the government's focus of ensuring that small businesses have opportunities to provide value to our nation's critical missions alongside companies like ours. At CACI, we know that working with small businesses brings capabilities, skill sets, and technologies that help safeguard our nation."

CACI provides information solutions and services in support of national security missions and government transformation for Intelligence, Defense, and Federal Civilian customers. CACI is a member of the Fortune 1000 Largest Companies, the Russell 2000 Index, and the S&P SmallCap600 Index. CACI's sustained commitment to ethics and integrity defines its corporate culture and drives its success. With approximately 19,000 employees worldwide, CACI provides dynamic career opportunities for military veterans and industry professionals to support the nation's most critical missions. Join us! www.caci.com.

American Cyber identifies, implements, and integrates new and proven technology solutions based upon unique insight into the needs and processes of the U.S. Government. American Cyber has significant experience leading transformational C4ISR and Cyber initiatives in support of National Security missions. It is a company that values teamwork, collaboration and partnership in all of its activities. American Cyber is a quality-focused organization and, to that end, has obtained ISO 9001 and ISO 27001 Certifications. <a href="http://www.americancyber.com">http://www.americancyber.com</a>.

There are statements made herein which do not address historical facts, and therefore could be interpreted to be forward-looking statements as that term is defined in the Private Securities Litigation Reform Act of 1995. Such statements are subject to factors that could cause actual results to differ materially from anticipated results. The factors that could cause actual results to differ materially from those anticipated include, but are not limited to, the risk factors set forth in CACI's Annual Report on Form 10-K for the fiscal year ended June 30, 2016, and other such filings that CACI makes with the Securities and Exchange Commission from time to time. Any forward-looking statements should not be unduly relied upon and only speak as of the date hereof.

###